
VOLKSWAGEN DIESEL
SETTLEMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL
MITIGATION TRUST

Grantees
selected

35

School buses
to be replaced

134

$8,205,276.94
Total funding provided under
the School Bus Replacement
Grant Program in Tennessee

Anticipated pounds of NOx
emissions to be reduced over

the life of all funded school
bus replacement projects

111,542

Learn more at www.tn.gov/environment/VWSettlement.
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SCHOOL BUS
REPLACEMENT

GRANT PROGRAM



Bledsoe County Board of Education

Bradford Special School District

Campbell County Board of Education

Carroll County Department of Education

Clarksville Montgomery County School
System

Clay County Schools

Fentress County Board of Education

Greene County Schools

Grundy County Department of Education

Hancock County School System

Hardeman County Board of Education

Henderson County Board of Education

Hickman County School System

Humphreys County Board of Education

Jackson County Board of Education

JLL Transport, LLC

Johnson City, City of

GRANTEE NAME AMOUNT GRANTED # OF BUSES /
FUEL TYPE

KIPP Nashville

$324,825.00

$189,000.00

$42,000.00

$275,700.00

$625,000.00

$220,500.00

$146,916.00

$273,195.72

$539,600.25

$238,440.50

$318,720.75

$42,000.00

$604,500.00

$45,000.00

$63,000.00

$96,166.17

$234,375.00

$188,325.00

5 Diesel

4 Propane

1 Diesel

6 Diesel

10 Propane

3 Diesel

2 Diesel

6 Propane

7 Propane

3 Propane

5 Diesel

1 Diesel

13 Propane

1 Diesel

1 Diesel

1 Diesel

5 Diesel

3 Diesel
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Grantee Information



Lynch Bus Lines, LLC

Metropolitian Nashville Public Schools

Morgan County Board of Education

Obion County Board of Education

Oneida Special School District

Overton County Schools

Perry County Schools

Putnam County Board of Education

Roane County Board of Education

Robertson County Board of Education

GRANTEE NAME AMOUNT GRANTED # OF BUSES /
FUEL TYPE

Washington County Department of
Education

Weakley County Board of Education

$272,100.00

$332,092.50

$139,350.00

$87,740.00

$371,250.00

$159,588.00

$582,375.00

$260,565.00

$55,246.50

$249,438.80

$219,250.00

$330,750.00

4 Propane

5 Diesel

2 Diesel

2 Diesel

3 Propane

4 Diesel

8 Propane

5 Diesel

1 Diesel

5 Diesel

Sequatchie County Board of Education $94,420.50 2 Diesel

Sevier County Board of Education $313,125.00 3 Natural Gas

Stewart County Schools $94,500.00 2 Diesel

Van Buren County Schools $80,696.25 1 Diesel

Warren County Schools $95,525.00 2 Diesel

1 All-Electric

7 Propane
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Grantee Information (continued)


