

VOLKSWAGEN DIESEL SETTLEMENT ENVIRONMENTAL MITIGATION TRUST SCHOOL BUS REPLACEMENT GRANT PROGRAM

Learn more at <u>www.tn.gov/environment/VWSettlement</u>.

\$8,205,276.94

Total funding provided under the School Bus Replacement Grant Program in Tennessee



Grantees selected





School buses to be replaced



Anticipated pounds of NOx emissions to be reduced over the life of all funded school bus replacement projects

1

Grantee Information

GRANTEE NAME	AMOUNT GRANTED	# OF BUSES / FUEL TYPE
Bledsoe County Board of Education	\$324,825.00	5 Diesel
Bradford Special School District	\$189,000.00	4 Propane
Campbell County Board of Education	\$42,000.00	1 Diesel
Carroll County Department of Education	\$275,700.00	6 Diesel
Clarksville Montgomery County School System	\$625,000.00	10 Propane
Clay County Schools	\$220,500.00	3 Diesel
Fentress County Board of Education	\$146,916.00	2 Diesel
Greene County Schools	\$273,195.72	6 Propane
Grundy County Department of Education	\$539,600.25	7 Propane
Hancock County School System	\$238,440.50	3 Propane
Hardeman County Board of Education	\$318,720.75	5 Diesel
Henderson County Board of Education	\$42,000.00	1 Diesel
Hickman County School System	\$604,500.00	13 Propane
Humphreys County Board of Education	\$45,000.00	1 Diesel
Jackson County Board of Education	\$63,000.00	1 Diesel
JLL Transport, LLC	\$96,166.17	1 Diesel
Johnson City, City of	\$234,375.00	5 Diesel
KIPP Nashville	\$188,325.00	3 Diesel

2

Grantee Information (continued)

GRANTEE NAME	AMOUNT GRANTED	# OF BUSES / FUEL TYPE
Lynch Bus Lines, LLC	\$272,100.00	4 Propane
Metropolitian Nashville Public Schools	\$332,092.50	5 Diesel
Morgan County Board of Education	\$139,350.00	2 Diesel
Obion County Board of Education	\$87,740.00	2 Diesel
Oneida Special School District	\$371,250.00	3 Propane
Overton County Schools	\$159,588.00	4 Diesel
Perry County Schools	\$582,375.00	8 Propane
Putnam County Board of Education	\$260,565.00	5 Diesel
Roane County Board of Education	\$55,246.50	1 Diesel
Robertson County Board of Education	\$249,438.80	5 Diesel
Sequatchie County Board of Education	\$94,420.50	2 Diesel
Sevier County Board of Education	\$313,125.00	3 Natural Gas
Stewart County Schools	\$94,500.00	2 Diesel
Van Buren County Schools	\$80,696.25	1 Diesel

Warren County Schools	\$95,525.00	2 Diesel
Washington County Department of Education	\$219,250.00	1 All-Electric
Weakley County Board of Education	\$330,750.00	7 Propane

3